. Port Modernization

STRATEGIC PLANNING DIVISION - FEDERAL GRANT/LOANS & LOCAL FUNDING PROGRAMS

FY2013 Port Modernization Plan
Grant Strategy - Monthly Update

AS OF May 16, 2013

PROJECT NAME

Federal or Local Agency

Notice to Proceed

% Completed

Award Date / End Date

Award Amount

Draw Down
Approved

Remaining Balance

STATUS:

d:

United States Department of

FY2010-02 USDA Direct Loan |Port Modernization Plan Agriculture Communities 10/22/2010 0.0% 10/22/2010 - 10/22/2015 25,000,000.00 25,000,000.00 [Uplands
Facilities Program (USDA CF)
GRAND TOTAL LOANS
39,000,000.00 $ 12,000,000.00 $ 27,000,000.00
FOR MODERNIZATION:
. Draw Down ..
ITEM GRANT # PROJECT NAME Federal or Local Agency | Notice to Proceed % Completed | Award Date / End Date Award Amount A p Remaining Balance STATUS:
pprove
Engineering Analyses and
AM-CIP-2009-3, GR |C Itations Project for th D. |D t of Interior Offi
Fv200801  |°V 009-3, GR | Consultations Project for the Jose epartment of Interior Office 09/03/09 94.9% 9/01/09 - 9/01/14 1,000,000.00 949,236.01 50,763.99
# pending Leon Guerrero Commercial Port of Insular Affairs (DOI OIA)
Modernization
Preliminary Engineering & . .
GUAM-CIP-2009-1 D t t of Int Offi
FY2009-01 " |Environmental Studies for the JDLG |~ Par ment otinterior Yitice 06/22/09 98.0% 3/18/2009 - 3/18/2014 2,000,000.00 1,960,048.19 39,951.81

GR970144

Commercial Port Facilities

of Insular Affairs (DOI OIA)

Adjuistiment (OFA) DoD - -1+ - | -

As of 5/20/2013 8:07 AM




FY2010-01

Port Enterprise Fund

Port Modernization Plan- (Transfer
from DOD to DOT)

DoD to DOT Maritime
Administration Agency
(MARAD)

09/22/10

11.9%

9/22/2010 - 9/22/2015

48,500,000.00

5,748,868.10 | S

42,751,131.90

Transferred to the Port Enterprise Fund on
09/22/2010; As of 2/2/2012 Dashboard Total
Transferred to Project $50M; Total for
Contracts $48.5M; Total for MARAD Admin
$1.5M; EA Engineering $5,748,868.40;
Version: 3/18/2013 PAG Financial Dashboard

SED:

Project Controls and Program

Office of Economic

10/1/2010 - 9/30/2012

TO 12 held in abeyance. Grant extension

, _10- o . ,
FY2010-03 GR0706-10-10 Accountability Services Adjustment (OEA) DoD 10/01/10 62.9% Extension approved until 750,000.00 472,036.69( S 277,963.31 approved until September 30, 2013,
9/30/2013.
. Department of Interior
Implementation of Programs and .
. Environmental and Related
FY2010-04 Guam-GI-2010-1  [Projects Relevant to the Port . . 10/25/10 88.8% 9/28/2010 - 9/28/2015 2,000,000.00 1,776,271.69 | $ 223,728.31
Modernization Program Agencies Appropriations Act
2010 (DOI OIA)
Owner's Agent Engineer Support Office of Economic 4/01/2(_)11_ 3/31/2012 $46,637.46 pending reimbursement from
FY 2011-01 GR0706-11-12 . . 37.1% Extension approved - 1,970,000.00 731,221.82( S 1,238,778.18
Services Adjustment (OEA) DoD OEA.
01/31/2014.
GRAND TOTAL GRANTS
64,926,816.94 20,306,101.68 S 44,585,494.26
FOR MODERNIZATION:
. Draw Down L
ITEM GRANT # PROJECT NAME Federal or Local Agency | Notice to Proceed % Completed | Award Date / End Date Requested Amount Approved Remaining Balance STATUS:
FY 2013 PROPOSED Wharf Service Life Extension (SLE) GEDA/Local Lender 10,000,000.00 Lending |ns.t|tut|<_)n 'S reqwrlng.the Au.thorlty
LOAN/BOND to statutorily waive sovereign immunity.
GRAND TOTAL FOR
MODERNIZATION 10,000,000.00
PENDING:
Il. SECURITY
. Draw Down L.
ITEM GRANT # PROJECT NAME Federal or Local Agency | Notice to Proceed % Completed | Award Date / End Date Award Amount Approved Remaining Balance STATUS:

| Coritaiier Yard Lights:

Téaining {DH

As of 5/20/2013 8:07 AM




Acquisition of Interoperable

The Department of Homeland

Notice to Proceed was

Extension request granted through May 31,

S01

Detection and Screening System

FY2008-01 2008-GB-T8-0148 Communication Equibment Security Office of Grants and ven in early 2000 99.7% 08/01/2008 05/31/2013 573,693.97 | § 571,826.44 | S 1,867.53 |2013. Remaining balance will be used to
aulp Training (DHS OG&T) 8 Y ’ purchase CCTV Surveillance System.
Comprehensive Port Wide Video The Department of Homeland Notice to Proceed given MAEDA placed order for CCTV system
FY2008-02 2008-GB-T8-148 Surv:illance Svstem Security Office of Grants and i1 early 2009 & 0.0% 08/01/2008 05/31/2013 556,326.69 | S 59,391.69 | S 496,935.00 [through its Subcontractor G4S. Anticipated
y Training (DHS OG&T) y ' time of arrival 4-8 weeks.
Re-submission of access control system is
1J 2: Access Control/Secured being reviewed by Port Team. Anticipated
FY2009-02 2009-PU-T9-0043 |Credentialing System with TWIC PSGP 03/01/10 5.1% 2/2009 12/31/2013 622,811.62 | S 31,811.78 | $ 590,999.84 |order to be sent out my MAEDA through its
Reader Capability subcontractor G4S is on or before May 31,
2013.
MAEDA submitted Project 1 and Project 2 for
Port consideration on duct bank work.
Because they determined that there was no
IJ 3: Communication Duct bank Work cost adjustment from orignal bid, full detailed
FY2009-03 2009-PU-T9-0043 |(formerly Radar/Intrusion Detection |PSGP 03/01/10 1.7% 2/2009 12/31/2013 600,832.50 | S 10,000.00 | $ 590,832.50 |itemized breakdown must be submitted
System) before approval. Port preferred solution is
Sumitomo Air Blown Fiber micro ducting
process. MAEDA will submit to GM on or
before Wednesday May 22, 2013.
Renovation/Upgrade of Existing Port 90% foundation permit has been approved by
. e . GEPA. Currently going through Dept. of Parks
Police Building to S the PAG' President's ARRA
FY2009-04 2009-PU-R1-0164 I\/(I)alr(;:imzlar:r;gP:rt :2‘235 Oe erati;ns sLes'leen:e;tal hecp 04/12/10 17.6% 09/2009 05/31/13 910,593.50 | $ 160,539.45 | $ 750,054.05 |and Recreation and GFD. Thereafter, DPW will
Center e i issue permit. Anticipated shovel turning on or
before the end of the month.
SET o St
IJ 1: Command and Control
Integration of CCTV Security .
Surveillance, Access Control/Secured Kantech Integration System chosen by Port
FY2010-01 2010-PU-T0-0080 Credentialin,g Radar PSGP 02/10/11 10.6% 06/01/10 12/31/13 2,257,500.00 | S 238,463.75( S 2,017,543.30 [Team and endorsed by Deputy General
’ M . Order has b laced.
Intrusion/Detection, and TWIC anager. Lrder nas been place
Readers Systems
STATUS QUO: Final Draft specifications will be
1J1: Upgrade of Emergency Back-up reviewed and finalized by Planning and
EMW-2011-PU-00200- |G torsto S t Mariti d Maint bef May 31, 2013.
FY2011-01 enerators to support Mantime and |5 p 09/01/11 0.0% 09/01/2011 08/31/2014 867,141.00| $ s 867,141.00 | o enance orbetore Viay
S01 Port Security Management and Thereafter, after it has been concurred by the
Operations GM, the specs will sent to GSA for
procurement processing.
Procurement process ongoing at GSA. Letter
EMW-2011-PU-00200- |1J2: Mobile C d Vehicle CBRNE fi GM to Legal C I di h
FY2011-02 oblle Largo and venhicle PSGP 09/01/11 0.0% 09/01/2011 08/31/2014 1,525,790.00| $ s 1,525,790.00 | O 2 10 wegal Lounselregarding purchase

over $500,000.00 has been forwarded. Bid
closing date is May 20, 2013.

As of 5/20/2013 8:07 AM

GRAND TOTAL FOR
SECURITY:

9,338,705.28 S 2,496,049.11 $

6,841,163.22




lll. MARINAS

. Draw Down ..
ITEM GRANT # PROJECT NAME Federal or Local Agency | Notice to Proceed % Completed | Award Date / End Date Award Amount A d Remaining Balance STATUS:
pprove
Dock A Completed. Dock B - Completed.
. . Federal Assistance Boating Aug 2009 - Sept 2012 Pending reimbursement $200,202.76. DOCKS
MOU GU-B{R Dock A, Dock B, Pil , Wat . . . .
FY2010-01 ™ bleaz;'r: OéDP M:rcina HNgs, Water | Access Funds - Department of 04/28/10 34.7% Extension APPROVED - 780,667.25 | $ 271,147.26 509,519.99 |A & B Pile Extension - Completed. Pending
& Agriculture 09/30/13. reimb. $79,389.75. DOCK C - Completed.
Pending Reimbursement $229,927.50.
Gregorio D. Perez Marina Actual Department of Interior Office
FY2011-01 Guam-CIP-2011-1 |Renovation & Site Improvements - of IF:lsuIar Affairs (DOI OIA) 07/22/11 0.0% Aug 2011 - August 2016 440,000.00| S - 440,000.00 |Project on-going;
Phase Il
United States D t t of
Analysis & Development of An:i:ultufeisuraelp;l:smzzs ’
FY2011-02 GRANT Management Regime for Small Boat Erfter rise Grant (RBEG) 07/02/10 98.7% Aug 2010- Dec 2012 50,000.00| $ 49,333.00 - |Final Reimbursement received.
Marinas P
Program
NOAA Commission on Management to provide recommendations
FY2012-01 12-SFF 11-01 Agat Marina "Dock A" Repairs Fisheries 10/01/12 0.0% Sep 11, 2012 - Sep 30, 2013 250,000.00 | $ - 250,000.00 |concerning needed upgrades and operational
improvements to PAG Board.
Gregorio D. Perez Marina Actual . .
. . Department of Interior Office . .
FY2012-02 Guam-CIP-2012-1 Renovation & Site Improvements - of Insular Affairs (DOI OIA) 02/22/12 0.0% Feb 22,2012 - Feb 22, 2017 2,500,000.00 | S - 2,500,000.00 |Project on-going
Phase Il
GRAND TOTAL FOR
4,020,667.25 $ 320,480.26 S 3,699,519.99
MARINAS:
. Draw Down L
ITEM GRANT # PROJECT NAME Federal or Local Agency | Notice to Proceed % Completed | Award Date / End Date Requested Amount Approved Remaining Balance STATUS:
\"

PENDING FY2013-

Harbor of Refuge Moorage Repairs:

Dept of Ag, DAWR - Boating

Application submitted by state designated
agency, Dept of Ag on September 19, 2012;
Announcement of awards by March 2013.
Amount reduced to $100K for A/E Study.
Future application for grant cycle FY2015 will
be for actual repairs of anchorage &
hardwares. On Feb 5, 2013 federal officals

As of 5/20/2013 8:07 AM

MARINAS PENDING:

A/E Design; Envi tal Study, Infrastructure Grant (BIG) Ti 100,000.00 . .
01 Pérmi:ssinPur:wrgE;nSer;taem uay. In rastructure Grant (BIG) Tier from USF&WR held a meeting with PAG, &
P y Dept of Ag and was informed of a 75% BIG
Tier | Cost-Share and 25% PAG Cost-Share.
Reason, Harbor of Refuge utilized for multi-
uses, transient, recreational & other uses.
Prior to any repairs on the moorage (in-water
work) it requires Environmental Compliance.
Dept of Ag, DAWR - Boating
FUTURE FY2014- Harbor of Refuge: Anch &
arbor of Retuge: Anchorage Infrastructure Grant (BIG) Tier 100,000.00 FUTURE $100,000.00
02 Moorage Repair |
FUTURE FY2013 Marinas: Replace & upgrade sewage |Dept of Ag, DAWR - Clean Application submitted by state designated
o1 um stétio: Pe & Vespsel Actg, 61,000.00 agency, Dept of Ag on December 5, 2012;
pump Announcement of awards by May 2013
GRAND TOTAL FOR
261,000.00




